Welcome to

Christian Light Fellowship

Sunday, August 13, 2023

-Morning Service-

9200, e e Prayer Time
9:10-9:20. e Arrival/Meet & Greet
0:20-9:30 e Be Seated
9:30-9:40..........c......... Prayer/Inspiration....................... Mark Miller
0:140-9:55 .. e e Worship
10:00-10:30. .00t Sunday School
10:30-10:45....ciiiiiieieeeeeeen Break/Announcements/Offering
LOA5-TT45 et Sermon
LTS e Dismissal
Song leader:..............cccocooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, Joseph Ebersole
Preaching Today:............ccc.cccoveveviiiiiciiiiiiiiiiieeen, Joseph Bergey
THtlE: oo Immorality In the Church
Scripture Passage................cccocevevieneiiiennnnnne. I Corinthians 5:1-5

Last Sunday:
This Sunday:
Next Sunday:
School Fund:
Building fund:

-Announcements-

Wednesday, Aug. 16—Prison Letter Writng @ 7 pm.

-Birthdays/Anniversaries-

Aug. 13 Ava Gingerich
Aug. 17 Kelsey Bergey
Aug. 19 Tim Kauffman
Aug. 19 Janelle Godoy
Aug. 19 David Godoy

To listen to the service live:

Call: (605)475-3220
Access Code : 277058#
Playback #:(605) 475-3228 — Code 277058%#

Prayer Requests

'83
'12
'85
'96
'94




